Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	5 C 2 L C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	25112 🗸 🖌 🖌	29
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	122
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pravinkumar Premakanthan Mahibur Rahman / 2-05-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MOTOROLA, INC. Internal Address: _LAW DEPARTMENT	
/ / 0/ 0)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Image: Marger Image: Marger Image: Security Agreement Image: Marger Image: Marger	Street Address: 1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD	
Other	City:_SCHAUMBURGState: IL_Zip:_60196	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) 	/ 6 7 3/ 8 6 9 cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>12/08/2003</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
Atty Dkt No: 1280-SC12966ZC		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Gustav Larson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:_TOLER, LARSON, & ABEL, L.L.P	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 5000 Plaza On The Lake, Suite 265	8. Deposit account number:	
PO Box 29567	50-2469	
City:_AustinState:_TX_Zip:_78755-9567		
9. Signature. J. Gustav Larson, Reg. No. 39,263 Name of Person Signing	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{8} \frac{1}{8} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, 2003 LINELLER 00000262 502469 10731069 8021 40.00 DR	D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014784 FRAME: 0575

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventor(s)

Pravinkumar Premakanthan

Mahibur Rahman

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in ADAPTIVE TRANSMIT POWER CONTROL SYSTEM (Docket No. 1280-SC12966ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they

1.

12/09/2003 09:02 -2617398205

MOTOROLA WITC

U. S. Parent Application or PCT	Parent Filing Date	Parent Patent Number
Parent Number	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(if applicable)

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

James L. Clingan, Jr., Reg. No. 30,163	Joanna G. Chiu, Reg. No. 43,629	
Patricia S. Goddard, Reg. No. 35,160	Daniel D. Hill, Reg. No. 35,895	
Susan C. Hill, Rcg. No. 35,896	Robert L. King, Reg. No. 30,185	
Robert A. Rodriguez, Reg. No. 45,049	David G. Dolezal, Reg. No. 41,711	
Lee E. Chastain, Reg. No. 35,479	Mark D. Patrick, Reg. No. 41,243	
Jonathan E. Retsky, Reg. No. 34,415	Kim-Mario Vo, Reg. No 50,714	
Jennifer B. Waumett, Reg. No. 40,878	J. Gustav Larson, Reg. No. 39,263	
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342	Jeffrey S. Abel, Reg. No. 36,079	
John R. Schell, Reg. No. 50,776	Russell W. White, Reg. No. 45,691	

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both. under Title 18. United States Code, § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Please direct all correspondence concerning this application to the USPTO Customer Number, if provided, or otherwise to the firm named below:

> **Customer Number 34814** TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, LLP P.O. Box 29567 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755-9567

> > Telephone: 512-327-5515 Facsimile: 512-327-5452

Full name of sole (or first joint) inventor: ()

Residence: Boynton Beach, FL

Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address: 2570 Quantum Lakes Drive Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Pravinkumar Premakanthan

Citizenship:

Date:

Full name of second joint inventor:

Mahibur Rahman

Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address:

Residence: Lake Worth, FL 7289 Shell Ridge Terrace Lake Worth, FL 33467

<u>/8/03,</u> Date: 12 Citizenship:

- Page 2 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1280- SC12966ZC

ÞØ PAGE MOTOROLA WITC

9028682199-

20:00 2002/60/21

PATENT REEL: 014784 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 12/09/2003